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NEW QUESTION 15

Y ou are performing an upgrade of an SAP ECC development system with SUM. What is the earliest point when the upgrade is
considered complete and you can alow all dialog usersto log on to the system?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* After the SUM roadmap step & #8220; Execution& #8221 is finished and before & #8220;Postprocessing& #8221,
* During the SUM roadmap step & #8220;Postprocessing& #8221;, after the post procedure steps are compl ete

* During the SUM roadmap step & #8220;Postprocessing& #8221;, in parallel with post procedure steps

* After the SUM roadmap step & #8220;Postprocessing& #8221; and post procedure steps are finished

NEW QUESTION 16
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What do you need to know about the SAP ERP Upgrade and Update Guide?
There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* |t contains a troubleshooting section

* |t istarget release specific

* |t contains a section & #8220;free space requirements& #8221,
* |t is a database-specific document

NEW QUESTION 17
Which circumstances will allow SUM to run without the creation of a shadow system?
Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Using the main configuration option &#8220;Single System&#8221; when installing an Add-On

* Using the main configuration option & #8220;Single System& #8221, in case of an upgrade.

* Using the database migration option (DMO) for SUM

* Using the main configuration option & #8220; Standard& #8221; when applying SAP Support Packages

NEW QUESTION 18

Y ou are planning to use DMO of SUM to perform an &#8220;inplace-migration& #8221; to SAP HANA.
What do you need to consider? Note: there are 2 correct answers to this question.

* The source system is non-Unicode and the target database is a scale-out system.

* The target database size increases temporarily because of the Shadow Repository.

* SAP HANA Landscape Reorganization required a manual step to edit afile.

* Network capacity between exporting and importing R3load processes must be.

* Unicode conversion is part of DMO only in case of target version AS ABAP 7.40 or 7.31.
NEW QUESTION 19

When using the DMO of SUM, which files can be handled by SUM in the download directory?
There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Parameter file SAPup_add.par

* Stack XML file calculated by the Maintenance Planner

* Breakpoint configuration file SAPUPPHAS.BRK

* MIGRATE J5T_DUR_XML file from aprevious run

NEW QUESTION 20

Y ou are running an SAP ECC system. For which of the following activities does SUM allow you to use the Near Zero Downtime
Maintenance (NZDM) capabilities?
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There are 3 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Apply SAP Support Packages.

* Upgrade the SAP system.

* Use DMO for SUM.

* Apply an Enhancement Package.

* Perform an SAP S/4HANA conversion including DMO.

NEW QUESTION 21

Y ou are upgrading athree-system landscape DEV &#38211; QAS &#8211; PRD. The upgrade project contains a Unicode
conversion. You have aready upgraded the DEV and the QAS system but not yet the PRD system. What do you need to consider?
Please choose the correct answer.

* The upgrade of the PRD must be finished before you start new development in the DEV.

* The transport domain of systems DEV and QAS must differ from the transport domain of system PRD.

* The transport between Unicode and non-Unicode systemsis forbidden.

* The upgrade of the PRD must be finished before you import any transports from the upgraded DEV system into the PRD.

NEW QUESTION 22

Y ou are performing an SAP S/4HANA conversion for your production system. This conversion requires that certain business
functions are switched on.

Following SAP recommendations, how will you achieve this?
There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Specify the business functions that need to be switched on during the prepare part of SUM.

* Import atransport request from the development system that contains the recording of the activation.
* Activate the required business functions manually in the production system.

* During conversion, SUM delivers some business functions already activated.

NEW QUESTION 23

What is the main purpose of performing benchmark runs for an SAP S/4AHANA conversion?
* To optimize the migration

* To optimize the activation

* To optimize the conversion

* To optimize the main import

NEW QUESTION 24

Y ou are running an SAP ECC system with SAP_BASIS 740, non-Unicode on SAP MaxDB. Which of the following are possible
paths to perform an SAP S/4HANA conversion? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

* Unicode conversion Upgrade to SAP ECC with SAP_BASIS 750 including database migrationSAP S/4AHANA conversion
without database migration

* Unicode conversion SAP S/4HANA conversion including database migration
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* Unicode conversion SAP S/AHANA conversion without database migration Database migration
* SAP S/4AHANA conversion including database migration and Unicode conversion
*Unicode conversion Database migration SAP SIAHANA conversion without database migration

NEW QUESTION 25

You are using DMO of SUM. Y ou defined 40 parallel R3load processes during uptime and 80 parallel R3load processes during
downtime.

The server provides 8 CPU cores. Phase EU_CLONE_MIG_DT_RUN isrunning. In the Charts Control Center you can see 40
Process Buckets being executed in parallel.

Why are 40 Process Buckets executed in parallel ?
Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Thereisamaximum of 40 parallel R31oad processes within this specific downtime phase.

* SUM is gtill running in uptime; the number of 40 defined R310ad processes is considered.

* The number of CPU cores does not allow more than 40 R310ad processes to be run in parallel.
* These are 40 pairs of R3load processes, so there are 80 R3load processes running.

NEW QUESTION 26

The SUM procedure stops with an error during uptime. How can you identify the current phase, the one in which SUM encountered
an error?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Check the most recent entries shown in file sapevt.trc

* Check the system log (transaction SM21) of the SAP system
* Check the messages shown by the SUM Ul

* Check the most recent entriesin SAPup.log

NEW QUESTION 27

What SAP systems can you use for the ABAP Test Cockpit (ATC) to perform the custom code analysis for an SAP SIAHANA
conversion? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

* Standalone AS ABAP with SAP_BASIS 752 and above

* SAP ECC system from SAP ERP 6.0 EHP 8

* SAP Solution Manager 7.2

* SAP S/IAHANA Server 1809 and above

NEW QUESTION 28
Y ou want to perform custom code check via ABAP test cockpit in preparation of your SAP S/4AHANA conversion? What kind of
SAP System can you use to generate the custom code migration worklist?

* AA
* A Standalone SAP system with ABAP 7.51 or above
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* An SAP SAHANA 1709 sandbox system
NEW QUESTION 29

Which steps should be performed during the adjustment of dictionary objects (SPDD) in the development system, before SUM
continues?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Create & #8220;modified* versions of the objects that you need to adjust
* Release the transport request containing the modification adjustment

* Assign the transport request as a modification adjustment transport

* Manually activate the adjusted dictionary objects

NEW QUESTION 30

You are performing an SAP S/4HANA conversion with DMO. Y ou are using the downtime-optimized data conversion (DoC).
Which steps can partially be moved to uptime processing? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

* Software update

* Conversion

* Main import

* Migration
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